

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

| AUTHOR: | Claire Good |
|--|-----------------------------|
| TELEPHONE NUMBER: | 0115 844 5998 |
| EMAIL ADDRESS: | Claire.good@notts.police.uk |
| DECISION OR INFORMATION: | Decision |
| DATE RECEIVED:* | 19/01/2022 |
| REF: * (to be inserted by the OPCC) | 2022.010 |

TITLE: Provision of Additional Strategic Consultancy and Support

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

Further to Decision Record 2021.111 which outlined the requirement for Strategic Consultancy and support for the PCC to be provided by Kathryn Holloway this is to request approval to further extend the Strategic Consultancy and Support offer as follows:

- The provision of an additional up to Kathryn Holloway;
- The provision of up to via a new contract with Glen Thompsett

This is a financial commitment of up to **sector** which will come from the Commissioner's OPCC budget and will be spent before 30th June 2022.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

In November 2021 a contract was put in place with Kathryn Holloway to deliver Strategic Consultancy and Support to the PCC – see decision record 2021.111 for further detail.

Further consultancy and support is required as follows:

- The provision of an additional up to **to Kathryn Holloway**. This is to provide additional consultancy and support and will cover costs of preparation work, hire of any necessary equipment as well as actual consultancy costs. This variation to the existing contract will be undertaken as a single tender award for interoperability reasons and given the immediate need. Legal advice has been sought in relation to this.
- The provision of up to **second** via a new contract with Glen Thompsett for additional strategic consultancy and support. Under PCC Standing Orders a contract can be made directly via one quote should the value be under **second**

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The funding is revenue. This is a financial commitment of up to **sector** which will come from the Commissioner's OPCC budget and will be spent before 30th June 2022.

| Signature: Chief Finance Officer | nskinber |
|--|------------|
| Date: | 21/01/2022 |

| Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?** | Yes | | No | \boxtimes |
|--|-----|--|----|-------------|
| If yes, please state under which category from the guidance** | | | | |
| DECISION: | | | | |
| The PCC is asked to confirm her approval to further extend the Strategic Consultancy and Support offer as follows: | | | | |
| The provision of an additional up to to Kathryn Holloway; | | | | |
| The provision of up to via a new contract with Glen Thompsett | | | | |

OFFICER APPROVAL:

I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.

| Signature: Chief Executive | S.M. Cooll |
|-------------------------------|------------|
| Date: | 24/02/2022 |

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

| DECLARATION: | | | | |
|--|------------|--|--|--|
| I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below: | | | | |
| The above request has my approval | | | | |
| Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner | and thenry | | | |
| Date: | 09/02/2022 | | | |